
Subject: RE: SPBID Staff Holiday Party invitation
From: Robert Buente </o=ExchangeLabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=c7b1814176124b59b21d8fda30e507d8-
bbuente>
Date: 12/05/2017 04:05 PM
To: 'Ellen Riotto' <ellen@southpark.la>

Is this the same day we have the LAFC stadium tour with Shelby?

Robert Buente

President/CEO

1010 Development Corporation

1001 South Hope Street

Los Angeles, CA  90015

213-749-0214 x202

bbuente@1010dev.org

From: Ellen Riotto [mailto:ellen@southpark.la] 
Sent: Tuesday, December 5, 2017 2:11 PM
To: Robin Bieker <robin@biekerco.com>; Robert Buente <bbuente@1010dev.org>; Daniel Taban 
<daniel@jadeent.com>; Terri Toennies <terri@laautoshow.com>; Nusbaum, Nate - CHMC 
<Nate.Nusbaum@DignityHealth.org>; Richard Wu <rich@dtlafamilies.com>; James Pugh 
<JPugh@sheppardmullin.com>; Channing Henry <channing@almadevelopment.com>; Paul Keller 
<pkeller@mackurban.com>; Faye Washington <faye.washington@ywcagla.org>; Terry Rubinroit 
<rubinroit@aol.com>; Lee Zeidman <lzeidman@staplescenter.com>; Thomas Cho 
<tcho@mackurban.com>
Subject: SPBID Staff Holiday Party invitation

Dear Members of the Board,

First, thank you to all that made it to last week’s Annual Meeting. By all accounts, I’d 
say it was a success; we had a great turnout and we’ve received many emails and calls from 
attendees saying how informative and engaging they found the meeting. 

I’m reaching out to invite you to join BID staff and clean and safe teams for our holiday 
party at the office on Wednesday Dec 20th at 2pm (flyer is attached). It’s a pot luck and, 
for people who’d like to participate, we’re doing a White Elephant gift exchange ($15 

RE: SPBID Staff Holiday Party invitation

1 of 2 10/19/2018 08:31 AM



max). This is chance for the BID to say thank you to our hard-working clean/safe teams. I 
hope you can join us, even if only for a portion. Please let me know!

All the best,

Ellen

Ellen Riotto 

Executive Director

South Park Business Improvement District

1100 S Flower St, Suite #3400, Los Angeles, CA 90015

ellen@southpark.la <mailto:ellen@southpark.la>  | o. 213 663 1112 | c. 401 439 8147

southpark.la <http://www.southpark.la/>  | Facebook <http://fb.com/SouthParkLosAngeles>  | 
Twitter <https://twitter.com/southparkla>  | Instagram <https://www.instagram.com
/southparkla/>
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